AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: CB 6283P {Insd veh).
SLP 9741 (TPveh) | Model: MAZDA 3
Date of Accident/ Time: 18/09/2019
Repair Estimate 8 11,397.76
Final Repair Cost 5
toss of Use S days at § per day
Rental {if any) 3 days at § per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee S
QOthers: '8
Final Settlement Sum ] 825000 | T(GLOBALSUM)
Payee Name ! ] LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ o= BOLA Scenario No: 27
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liahility to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THE!R CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental ciaim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will auto matically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our tlient have/had/has against you {AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses {past/presént/futurg) arising from this accident.

If in this accident.

Signature of workshop representatwe /‘W“rﬁ’sﬁop stamp ij@nature of Witness / Workshop stamp {if applicable}

Name of Representatj ve ame of Witness: Syey W\N\\U\) kA
ﬂ N0

sy =

Xl

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 23/07/2020

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd {Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg
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mwm wwm Consultants

Sdl BA B Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
18 NOVEMBER 2019
LIM ENG HWA
BLK 370 TAMPINES ST 34
#08-03
SINGAPORE 520370
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19016497/Ggb3

YOURREF :-

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 6283P AND SLP 9741J ALONG/AT TAMPINES AVE 1 ON
18/09/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from LCRF PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLP 9741J against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your
favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S$1,500.00 attached with Third
Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Hiring Agreement

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver’s NRIC / Work Permit

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cecilia Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@]lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



7122/2020 Claim Portal

Re:<MANDATE IA> - S9M020YM {ACCIDENT
<« INVOLVING CB 6283P & SLP 9741J ON
18/09/2019}

Type
@ Question

Message
Dear CCL, proceed. Thanks

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/view-message/?... 1/1



LCR

LION CITY RENTALS

Your Reference: CB6283P
Our Reference: SLP9741)
Contact person: siaktong@lioncityrentals.com.sg

Date: 17/07/2020
Dear sirs

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower,
Singapore (068811)

Accident involving SLP9741]/CB6283P dated on 18/09/2019
Your insured driving vehicle no: CB6283P had negligently collided into our said vehicle.

As a result of the said collision, our car has suffered loss and damage as follows:

Cost of repairs S 7,704.00 {Inclusive GST}
Search Fee S 2.00

Loss of use $80 x 8 days S 640.00

Pre-Repair Inspection $80x 2 days S 160.00

Towing Fee S 45.00

Grand Total $ 8,551.00

We enclosed herewith a copy of LTA search fee, GIA report and invoices of our said vehicle for
your reference and further actions.

Yours Faithfully

{ '
S.T. Sim
ManageF

Accident Reporting Centre

Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd

1090 Lower Delta Road
#05-12 Singapore 169201

LCR Hotline : 3138 1884
www.lioncityrentals.com.sg
rentals@lioncityrentals.com.sg



9/18/2019

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
RECCRDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No:
Date of Request:

GR-19-153681
18/09/2019

Lion City Rentals Pte Lid
60 Jalan Lam Huat
#04-01 Carros Centre
Singapore 737869

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

-Dear SirfMadam, —
Enquiry Date 18/09/2019

Enquiry By Jean Tan Li Zhen C
TP Vehicle No. CB6283P '
Accident Date 18/09/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due {GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMG Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cim?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=2284547 & CFID=59309022&CFTOKEN=c24... 2/2



Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd
CGO REG No: 201504621K

GST REG No: MS0371281P

1090 Lowrer Delta Road

#05-12

LION CITY RENTALS Singapore 169201

Tax Invoice

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Inv No. : AIN200700258
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Invoice Date  :17 Jul 2020
Singapore 068811 Ref : WWJ19092112
Terms : 7 Days
Veh. No. 1 SLP9741])
s a: Tax Taxable
# Description Qty UOM u/pP Amt Tax Type Amt
1 Lump sum repairs (SLP9741)) 1 7,704.00 504.00 GST (SR) (7%) 7,704.00
This is a computer generated document. No signature is required. Includes Tax : S$ 504.00
Total : S%$ 7,704.00

PAGE1OF1



| %%l_ KAOLIN MOTOR THADING o

Thomson Road Post Office, P.O. Box 95, Smgapore 915704 _

24 HOURS TOWING SERVICES Tel: Rf;grf“?:r}(fzgfggogms ‘ R CASH SALE »
%J .\_Q@\ © © . JOBORDER o
Messrs . | No. 7 OD 88 15
| : ‘Dﬂte:" )Cl(@, \C\ '
Vehicle No.gLQ C\bﬂYb\\‘\ ) Model W’%‘lé -~
estination e Ar )\ anq YN,
Destination e dd el Sqas. ko IS
Time In ' . Time Out S
Remarks = - ‘ 7 Amount$ l& '7 _
"[7] Change Spare Tyre / Jumpstart ' Loaded With Goods

[] Basement/Multi Carpark
Accident
[J Using King Dolly (Extra Trailer)
[] Lowered Bodykit / Suspension '

Open Door . B .
Crane up / Wmch out S

DDDD

]1')ri‘;¢r - Rec_ci\iedBy b I Ml:ﬁl: i

Dismantle Shaﬁ/ Brake/Equlpment' '





